

Amended Terms for tender (REF. No. DGSE/EDUSAT/2018-19/01) dtd 07.12.2018				
Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause	Justification
1	Page no.5 , Dcoumet Control Sheet and e-procurement website	Last date and time for submission of bids - 28.11.2018 till 1500hrs Date and time of opening of Pre-Qualification cum Technical bid - 29.11.2018 at 1100hrs	Last date and time for submission of bids - 15.12.2018 till 1500hrs Date and time of opening of Pre-Qualification cum Technical bid - 17.12.2018 at 1100hrs	For wider participation
2	Penalty, Sr. No.25, Page No.19	The Supplier, once order is placed, has to complete the Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Operationalization of LED TVs within delivery schedule of 120 days given above.	New Clause: Delivery Schedule: Delivery with Installation should be done within 75 days from the date of award of contract. Installation to be done by removing the old mount/fitting and new wall mount with fitting is to be provided by the bidder.	For Clarification and wider participation
3	Annexure 'A', Sr. No. 7, Page No.23	Minimum Ports Required : Minimum: 1-USB, 2-HDMI, 1-RJ 45, 1-Component, 1-RS232 , 1-VGA	Minimum Ports Required: Minimum: 1-USB, 2-HDMI, 1-RJ 45, 1-Component, 1-VGA, Wifi Inbuilt (Miracast/Wifi Direct Functionality)	For Clarification and wider participation
4	Annexure 'A', Sr. No. 12, Page No.23	Certification : Certification: BIS,UL,FCC, ROHS certification is mandatory. Energy star certified	Certification : Certification: BIS, ROHS, BEE (Energy star) certifications are mandatory. UL, FCC certifications are Optional.	For Clarification and wider participation
5	Prequalification cum Technical Bid Page #2, point #10	The bidder must have executed/executing at least one order worth Rs. 1 Crore or atleast delivered 300 units in 3 orders for Govt. Sector/PSUs/ Banks/ reputed financial nstitutions/Large/corporate/MNCs/TV channels/ Education institutions in the last 3 years as on 31st March 2018.	The bidder must have executed/executing at least one order worth Rs. 1 Crore (order may be in parts and not more than 3 projects) of IT/Electronic Products for Govt. Sector/PSUs/ Banks/ reputed financial nstitutions/Large/corporate/MNCs/TV channels/ Education institutions in the last 3 years as on 31st March 2018.	For clarification and wider participation
6	3. Scope of Work, Page No.7	Punjab Edusat Society (PES) intends to procure 360 Nos of LED TVs of 49" or higher Screen size for ROTs installed in different govt. institutions of the State. It covers Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LED display at respective site address with 3 years onsite warranty.	Punjab Edusat Society (PES) intends to procure 360 Nos of LED TVs of 49" or higher Screen size for ROTs installed in different govt. institutions of the State. It covers Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LED display at respective site address with 5 years onsite warranty. Tentative List of Schools along with Pin Codes will be made available on the SSA Website.	For Clarification and wider participation
7	5. Validity of Bids (a), Page No.9	Bids shall remain valid for a period of 90 (Ninety) days (including holidays) from the date of opening of Commercial Bid. The DGSE cum Project Director, Punjab Edusat Society reserves the rights to reject a bid valid for a shorter period as non-responsive/invalid bid.	Bids shall remain valid for a period of 60 (Sixty) days (including holidays) from the date of opening of Commercial Bid. The DGSE cum Project Director, Punjab Edusat Society reserves the rights to reject a bid valid for a shorter period as non-responsive/invalid bid.	For Clarification and wider participation
8	15.1 Pre-Qualification cum Technical bid, (b)-7, Page No. 14	Bidder should have been operating profitably for the last three financial years as on 31st March 2018.	Bidder should have been operating profitably for the last two financial years as on 31st March 2018.	For Clarification and wider participation
9	15.1 Pre-Qualification cum Technical bid, (b)-13, Page No. 14	The Bidder should have a fully functional office in Punjab for last 2 years.	The Bidder should have a fully functional office in Punjab/Tricity for last 2 years.	For Clarification and wider participation

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause	Justification
10	17.1 Technical bid, (b)-15, Page No. 15	Technical bid would be examined by the Tender Committee on the basis of responsiveness to documents (like product literature, Compliance sheets, Data sheets, any other information) submitted as part of the technical bid	Technical bid would be examined by the Tender Committee on the basis of responsiveness to documents (like product literature, Compliance sheets, Data sheets, duly stamped and ink signed on the OEM's letter head any other information) submitted as part of the technical bid. MAF should be signed by the person having Power of Attorney from the OEM.	For Clarrification and wider participation
11	17.2 Commercial bid, (e), Page No. 15	The prices will be valid for for the whole contract durations.	Clause Deleted	For Clarrification and wider participation
12	17.2 Commercial bid, (g), Page No. 15	The prices will be valid for the contract period from the date of issue of work order. The bidder shall be required to provide service and support services after successful delivery and installation of LED TVs.	The prices will be valid for 1 year from the date of issue of work order. The bidder shall be required to provide service and support services after successful delivery and installation of LED TVs.	For Clarrification and wider participation
13	18 Signing of Contract, Page No. 16	The successful bidder(s) will sign the Contract with DGSE for the Project within 15 working days of the release of notification/Letter of Intent and submission of PBG. After signing of the Contract, no variation in or modification of the term of the Contract shall be made except by mutual written amendment signed by both the parties (i.e. Project Director cum DGSE & bidder).	The successful bidder(s) will sign the Contract with DGSE for the Project within 15 working days of the release of notification/Letter of Intent and submission of PBG. Award of Contract will comprise with the terms and conditions governed by the RFP Documents and further issued corrigendums.	For Clarrification and wider participation
14	19 Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG), (b), Page No. 16	PBG shall remain valid for a period of 180 days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the successful bidder including warranty obligations.	PBG shall remain valid for a period of 90 days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the successful bidder including warranty obligations.	For Clarrification and wider participation
15	22 Terms and Conditions for Performance, (d), Page No. 18	BIDDER will do preventive maintenance/health visit for upkeep and running of the infrastructure. This schedule will have to be adhered to strictly by him. Preventative maintenance include but not limited to inspection, testing, satisfactory execution of all diagnostics, cleaning and removal of dust from the interior of the hardware, and necessary repair/ replacement of the equipments.	Clause Deleted	For Clarrification and wider participation
16	22 Terms and Conditions for Performance, (e), Page No. 18	The bidder shall provide the details of support centre, engineers and other relevant of service facilities to the users at various levels.	The bidder / OEM shall provide the details of support centre, engineers and other relevant of service facilities to the users at various levels. OEM must have Service Centres across Punjab for last three years.	For Clarrification and wider participation
17	22 Terms and Conditions for Performance, (f), Page No. 18	The successful bidder must keep spare LED TVs with the same specifications as and when required. The faulty LED TVs after replacement with new one shall be the property of the firm.	Clause Deleted	For Clarrification and wider participation
18	22 Terms and Conditions for Performance, (h), Page No. 18	The bidder will not remove the equipment without the written permission of Punjab Edusat Society.	The bidder will not remove the equipment without the written permission of Punjab Edusat Society or School Principals/School Heads.	For Clarrification and wider participation
19	22 Terms and Conditions for Performance, (i), Page No. 18	The Selected Bidder shall be required to maintain a team of dedicated engineers.	Clause Deleted	For Clarrification and wider participation

Sr. No.	Tender Doc (Page & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause	Justification
20	23 Helpdesk, Page Nos. 18 & 19	The successful bidder shall provide Helpdesk Numbers to the PES where the complaints could be logged from the different govt. institutions of the State where LED TVs to be provided. The bidder must keep a record of such complaints with details such as equipment description, date of complaint logged, visited & rectified/ replaced along with the serial numbers of the replaced parts/equipments replaced and must submit the report to the Punjab Edusat Society on monthly basis and at the end of contract.	The successful bidder shall provide Toll Free Numbers and Escallation Matrix to the PES where the complaints could be logged from the different govt. institutions of the State where LED TVs to be provided. The bidder must keep a record of such complaints with details such as equipment description, date of complaint logged, visited & rectified/ replaced along with the serial numbers of the replaced parts/equipments replaced and must submit the report to the Punjab Edusat Society on monthly basis and at the end of contract.	For Clarrification and wider participation
21	26 Schedule of Payment, Page No. 19	100% payment will be released on successful delivery & installation of the LED TVs at FOR destinations in Punjab State.	90% payment will be released on submission of proof of successful Delivery and Installation of the LED TVs at FOR destinations in Punjab State and the balance 10% payment will be released 3 months thereafter.	For Clarrification and wider participation
22	33 BIDDER's Service Support Personnel, Page No. 20	The BIDDER shall employ and deploy qualified and experienced service support personnel as per the requirements of repair & maintenance support to provide quality services under the contract.	Clause Deleted	For Clarrification and wider participation